



**W.P.No.9847 of 2026**

For the reasons submitted by both the learned counsel, there shall be an interim direction to maintain *status-quo* obtaining as on today by the respondents in respect of tender notification dated 31.03.2026 issued by the Respondent No.3 for a period of one (01) week.

For getting instructions, list the matter after one (01) week.

\_\_\_\_\_  
**NV, J**

krk