

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.9847 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<p data-bbox="496 616 576 651"><u>NV, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="751 689 999 725" style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="496 745 1254 837">In view of the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p data-bbox="496 857 1254 949">Registry is directed to amend the cause title, accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="711 969 1038 1005" style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.9847 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="496 1005 1254 1151">Learned Standing Counsel and the learned Government Pleader are directed to file counter-affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="496 1171 1254 1263">Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="592 1283 1254 1319">List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1126 1429 1254 1491" style="text-align: right;">NV, J <i>TPS</i></p>	

--	--	--	--